502614898 12/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2661462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDDA TECHNOLOGY, INC.	12/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDDA TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	5 INDEPENDENCE WAY
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11798783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 7037707900

Email: docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 TYSONS BLVD, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022993-0426190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHIWEI ZOU
Signature:	/zhiwei zou/
Date:	12/27/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=REQ#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031870 FRAME: 0224

Attorney's Docket No. <u>022993-0426190</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of) MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION
Cheng-Chung Liang et al.) Croup Art Unity 2012
Application No.: 11/798,783	Group Art Unit: 2613 Examiner: Jeffery A. Brier Confirmation No.: 6979
Filed: May 16, 2017	
For: JOY-STICK LIKE GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE TO ADJUST 3D CROSS SECTIONAL PLANE IN 3D VOLUME	

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The Assignee for the above-identified patent application has relocated to a new address.

Old Address:

EDDA TECHNOLOGY, INC. 14 Washington Rd. Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550

New Address:

EDDA TECHNOLOGY, INC. 5 Independence Way Princeton, New Jersey 08540

It is respectfully requested that the above change be made and that a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be issued reflecting Assignee's new address.

Respectfully submitted,

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Date: December 19, 2013 By: /Zhiwei Zou/

Zhiwei Zou

Registration No. 66,041

Customer No. 00909

PATENT REEL: 031870 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 12/27/2013